years. 

C.  To be eligible to participate in the program, teachers shall 

be a full-time certified teacher in grades fourth through eighth 

teaching English language arts and mathematics at a participating 

school.  The pilot program shall consist of one thousand five 

hundred (1,500) teachers representing approximately fifteen percent 

(15%) of the highest performing teachers serving grades fourth 

through eighth in eligible schools in Oklahoma.  The State Board of 

Education shall establish criteria for the selection of recognized